
Ingredients marked with an asterisk can be purchased from any supplier. Prepare a double 

boiler with water in the bottom pan and add ingredients 1-5 to the pan. Begin heating to 175ºF. 

When at temperature and mixture is completely melted, add Brazil Clays Gold Earth and 

disperse using an immersion blender.

Turn off heat and cool to 150ºF with gentle stirring. Add remaining ingredients one-by-one. 
Prepare your silicone mold. Before pouring mixture into the mold at 150ºF, give it a good stir 

with the immersion blend to ensure clay is dispersed. Pour into mold and allow to solidify.

SKILL LEVEL:     

SUPPLIES:   
  

DIRECTIONS:

PRODUCT LABELING: INGREDIENTS: Arachidyl/Behenyl Alcohol, Arachidyl/Behenyl Betainate Esylate, Brassica 

Oleracea Italica (Broccoli) Seed Oil, Theobroma Cacao (Cocoa) Seed Butter, Butyrosper-

mum Parkii (Shea) Butter, Kaolin, Cetearyl Alcohol, Cetearyl Glucoside, Panthenol, 

Fragrance, Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin

solid conditioner bar

1    Natural Emulsifier ES1822+
2   Natural Emulsifier 68 MB 

3   Organic and Fair Trade Cocoa Butter

4   Organic Shea Butter 

5   Broccoli Seed Oil

6   Brazil Clays Gold Earth

7   Panthenol Powder*
8   Fragrance

9   Preservative PE

INGREDIENT  

TOTAL 100 % 75 g

FORMULA WEIGHT

45.37 g

2.25 g

5.63 g

3.75 g

14.25 g

1.50 g

0.75 g

0.75 g

0.75 g

60.5 %
3.0 %
7.5 %
5.0 %

19.0 %
2.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %

FORMULA:

DURATION:

Makes 75 grams or 2.5 oz

Double Boiler

Scale

20 Minutes

Immersion Blender

Mixing Utensil

Silicone Mold


