## solid conditioner bar

**DURATION:** 20 Minutes

SKILL LEVEL:

SUPPLIES: Double Boiler Immersion Blender Silicone Mold

Scale Mixing Utensil

FORMULA: Makes 75 grams or 2.5 oz

	INGREDIENT	FORMULA	WEIGHT	
1	Natural Emulsifier ES1822+	60.5 %	45.37 g	
2	Natural Emulsifier 68 MB	3.0 %	2.25 g	
3	Organic and Fair Trade Cocoa Butter	7.5 %	5.63 g	
4	Organic Shea Butter	5.0 %	3.75 g	
5	Broccoli Seed Oil	19.0 %	14.25 g	
6	Brazil Clays Gold Earth	2.0 %	1.50 g	
7	Panthenol Powder*	1.0 %	0.75 g	
8	Fragrance	1.0 %	0.75 g	
9	Preservative PE	1.0 %	0.75 g	
	TOTAL	100 %	75 g	

**DIRECTIONS:** 

Ingredients marked with an asterisk can be purchased from any supplier. Prepare a double boiler with water in the bottom pan and add ingredients 1-5 to the pan. Begin heating to 175°F. When at temperature and mixture is completely melted, add Brazil Clays Gold Earth and disperse using an immersion blender.

Turn off heat and cool to 150°F with gentle stirring. Add remaining ingredients one-by-one. Prepare your silicone mold. Before pouring mixture into the mold at 150°F, give it a good stir with the immersion blend to ensure clay is dispersed. Pour into mold and allow to solidify.

**PRODUCT LABELING:** 

INGREDIENTS: Arachidyl/Behenyl Alcohol, Arachidyl/Behenyl Betainate Esylate, Brassica Oleracea Italica (Broccoli) Seed Oil, Theobroma Cacao (Cocoa) Seed Butter, Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter, Kaolin, Cetearyl Alcohol, Cetearyl Glucoside, Panthenol, Fragrance, Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin

